506360430 11/18/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6407185

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
STC.UNM			06/03/2020	
	DATA			
Name:	UNM RAI	RAINFOREST INNOVATIONS		
Street Address:	101 BRO/	BROADWAY BOULEVARD, NE - 1100		
City:	ALBUQUE	JQUERQUE		
State/Country:	NEW MEX	NEW MEXICO		
Postal Code:	87102	102		
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 4			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:16		577661		
Patent Number:		682341		
Patent Number: 1		471047		
Patent Number:	10	251870		
	Il be sent to th if provided; in 20 wr ne: Wi 71	he e-mail address first; if that is unsue if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 33663560 oberts@cssiplaw.com ILLIAM ROBERTS 4 COLORADO AVE RIDGEPORT, CONNECTICUT 06605		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	N12-274		
ATTORNEY DOCKET	_	N12-274 WILLIAM ROBERTS		
	_			
AME OF SUBMITTE	_	WILLIAM ROBERTS		

PATENT REEL: 054403 FRAME: 0715

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME

I hereby declare/certify that UNM Rainforest Innovations of Lobo Rainforest Building, 101 Broadway Blvd NE, Suite 1100, Albuquerque, NM 87102, U.S.A. is a corporation duly organized under the Law of United States of America and the name of said corporation has been changed

From

Name: STC.UNM

Address: Lobo Rainforest Building, 101 Broadway Blvd NE, Suite 1100, Albuquerque, NM 87102, U.S.A.

То

Name: UNM Rainforest Innovations

Address: Lobo Rainforest Building, 101 Broadway Blvd NE, Suite 1100, Albuquerque, NM 87102, U.S.A.

and I am a lawful representative of said corporation and is authorized to execute certain documents relating to patents, utility models, designs and trademarks on behalf of the corporation.

Date

8-27-2020 Ite Genn J Kunttild

Signature

Name: Elizabeth J. Kuuttila

OFFICIAL SEAL Matthew C. Davis NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF My Commission Expires:

Notary Public

(Notarization required)

Title: CEO & Chief Economic **Development Officer**

> PATENT REEL: 054403 FRAME: 0716



STATE OF NEW MEXICO MAGGIE TOULOUSE OLIVER SECRETARY OF STATE

June 5, 2020

STC.UNM LOBO RAINFOREST BUILDING 101 BROADWAY BOULEVARD, NE - 1100 ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102

RE: UNM Rainforest Innovations

Business ID #: 1610872

The Office of the Secretary of State has approved and filed the for the above captioned nonprofit corporation effective July 1, 2020. The enclosed Certificate of Amendment is evidence of filing, and should become a permanent document of the corporation's records.

Please be advised that although the Certificate of Amendment has been approved, you must also comply with all other federal or state laws applicable to your nonprofit corporation. This includes, but is not limited to state licensing requirements. It is the corporation's sole responsibility to obtain such compliance with all legal requirements applicable thereto prior to engaging in the business for which it has obtained approval of the referenced document.

If you have any questions, please contact the Business Services Division at (505) 827-3600 or toll free at 1-800-477-3632 for assistance.

Business Services Division



STATE OF NEW MEXICO MAGGIE TOULOUSE OLIVER

SECRETARY OF STATE

Certificate of Amendment

OF

UNM Rainforest Innovations

1610872

New Mexico

The Office of the Secretary of State certifies that the Articles of Amendment, duly signed and verified pursuant to the provisions of the

Nonprofit Corporation Act

53-8-1 to 53-8-99 NMSA 1978

have been received and are found to conform to law. Accordingly, by virtue of the authority vested in it by law, the Office of the Secretary of State issues this Certificate of Amendment and attaches hereto a duplicate of the Articles of Amendment.

Dated: July 1, 2020

In testimony whereof, the Office of the Secretary of State has caused this certificate to be signed on this day in the City of Santa Fe, and the seal of said office to be affixed hereto.



Maggie Dorlouse Olim

Maggie Toulouse Oliver Secretary of State

NONPROFIT CORPORATION ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Pursuant to the provisions of the New Mexico Nonprofit Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I: The name of the corporation as currently registered and business ID number is: STC.UNM (1610872)

Email Address: <u>phendrix/jeste unm.edu</u> Phone Number: (505) 272-7909

ARTICLE II: ARTICLE I of the Articles of Incorporation is amended to read as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is: UNM Rainforest Innovations."

ARTICLE III: The amendment was adopted by a meeting of members on May 12, 2020.

ARTICLE IV: Pursuant to Section 53-8-38(C) of the New Mexico Nonprofit Corporation Act, the effective date of the amendment shall be July 1, 2020.

Executed: 100 3, 2020

STC.UNM

UUM J Kuutes

Elizabeth J. Kuuttila, President & CEO

errise Bussell

Denise Bissell Assistant Secretary

> RECEIVED SOS Corporation Runsau JUN 0 5 2020

PATENT REEL: 054403 FRAME: 0719

RECORDED: 11/18/2020